^ N a t i o n a l
K m Semiconductor
DAC1265A/DAC 1265 Hi-Speed 12-Bit D/A Converter
with Reference
General Description
The DAC1265A and DAC1265 are fast 12-bit digital to ana­
log converters with internal voltage reference. These DACs
use 12 precision high speed bipolar current steering

per million of full-scale per percent of change in power sup­
ply (ppm of FS/%).
Ordering Information
Temperature Range 0°C to 70°C — 55°C to + 125°C
Linearity Error ± y2 Bit DAC1265ACJ DAC1265AJ
Over Temperature ± %  Bit DAC1265LCJ DAC1265LJ
4-123
DAC1265A/DAC1265